Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
palmOne, Inc.	07/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palm, Inc.	
Street Address:	950 West Maude Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085-2801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6888532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)236-6641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-236-6640

Email: tshea@smlawip.com

Correspondent Name: Shemwell Mahamedi LLP

Address Line 1: 4880 Stevens Creek Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95129-1034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PALM.0868
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Shea

Total Attachments: 4

500349148

source=PALM_NameChange_Assign_PalmII#page1.tif source=PALM_NameChange_Assign_PalmII#page2.tif source=PALM_NameChange_Assign_PalmII#page3.tif source=PALM_NameChange_Assign_PalmII#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0888

\$40.00 5

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PALM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALMONE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALM,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 9:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3146254 8100<u>M</u> 050573684



Daniet Smith Hinden HaANTHENDEELTSEDBAY & \$12960

DATE: 07-12-05

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0889

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:19 PM 07/11/2005 FILED 09:19 PM 07/11/2005 SRV 050573684 - 2146254 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PALM, INC.

INTO

PALMONE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, palmOne, inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated as Palm, Inc. on December 17, 1999 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company changed its name to palmOne, Inc. effective as of October 29, 2003 pursuant to the merger of PLMO Merger Corporation with and into Palm, Inc.

THIRD: That the Company owns all of the ourstanding shares of the capital stock of Palm, Inc., a corporation incorporated on July 7, 2005 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Dolaware.

FOURTH: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent effective as of July 11, 2005, determined to morge Palm, Inc. with and into the Company:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding capital stock of Pulm, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Palm").

WHERBAS, the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") has determined it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to merge Palm with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law to change the Company's name to "Palm, Inc."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes the Company to merge with Palm, with the Company being the surviving corporation, and to assume all of Palm's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective on July 14, 2005 in connection with the filling of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Dolowere.

Chibocumous and Scringe-Von Simphorge-My Decumons/WorffNanc_Change_Cort_Merges-DDC (27)4)

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0890 RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to "Palm, inc." and Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to read in its entirely as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Palm, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes and directs the appropriate officers of the Company (the "Authorized Persons"), and each of them, to execute and file all documents, including a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to take all other actions which they deem necessary or desirable to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposos of the foregoing resolutions.

Cidir gunname and Scrimerichin Simple quality December al World Name Change Con Meter DOC (23) ()

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, palmOne, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its Senior Vice President, this 11th day of July 2005.

PALMONE, INC.

Name: Mary E. Dovlo

Title: Senior Vice President

Communication and Statingsvice, Simultargolds's Decumental WordName_Counts_Cor_MorportXX; (2314)

PATENT

-3.

REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0892